
 
 
 
 
 

First 
Name 

Last 
Name Board Position Company 

Phone 
Number Email 

TaChelle Lawson President Fig Strategy & Consulting (800) 834-4946 tachelle@figfirm.com 

Sonia Petkewich Past President Elect 
Taurean Consulting 
Group, LLC (702) 529-0378 sonia@taureanconsulting.net  

Sharice Lance Treasurer Creative Bizness Solutions (702) 531-4755 sharice@CreativeBiznessSolutions.com  

Gwen Chappel   Chappell Hospitality (702) 824-1668 chappellhospitality@gmail.com  

Camilla Dorand 
 Corporate Partners 
Chair City Lifestyle (702) 762-5030 camilla.dorand@citylifestyle.com  

Aviva Gordon  Advocacy Chair Gordon Law (702) 527-5557 agordon@gordonlawlv.com  

Laurie Mann  Marketing Chair Mann Mark (702) 563-7813 laurie@mannmark.com  

Rachel Mason   
Perspectives Plastic 
Surgery (702) 359-5462 rachel@perspectivesplasticsurgery.com  

Maria Ngo Communications Chair Vegas Net Media (702) 232-3638 maria@vegasnetmedia.com  

Felicia Parker 
 Community Relations 
Chair Any Occasion Baskets (702) 755-2794 anyoccasionbasketslv@gmail.com  

Kathleen Taylor  Programs Chair 
Nevada Women's 
Business Center (702) 734-3555 ktaylor@nevadabof.org  

Dawn 
Young-
Cruz  Membership Chair 

TEAM DYC Business 
Services (725) 201-9998 dawn@teamdyc.com  
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